Mercer County Board of Education Personnel Report: November 2025

New Hire/Rehire/Transfer

Last Name First Name
Davis Crystal
Sanders Jessica
Sanford Gary

Steele Jeremiah
Substitutes

Last Name First Name
Carr Mary
Durbin Ashley
Hicks Morgan
Johnson Michael
McGinnis Jersey
Moser Maggie
Poole Caroline
Sellers Laura
Wilson Pamela
Terminations

Last Name First Name
Currens Gwendolyn
Davis Ladonna
Sanders Jessica
Sherrow Wendy
Athletic Hires

Last Name First Name

Ward Ryan

Position

Instructional Monitor Il
Instructional Monitor Il
Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Position

Certified Substitute

Classified Substitute
Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Certified Substitute

Position

Teacher

Bus Driver

School Bookkeeper
Teacher

Position
Assistant Archery Coach

Location
KSD
MCHS
TRANSP.
TRANSP.

Location

District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide
District Wide

Location
MC/DT
TRANSP.
MCIS
MCES

Location
MCHS

Date

10/15/2025
10/23/2025
10/16/2025
10/29/2025

Date

10/14/2025
10/21/2025
10/23/2025
10/07/2025
10/27/2025
10/14/2025
10/24/2025
10/28/2025
10/01/2025

Date

01/01/2026
10/14/2025
10/23/2025
12/01/2025

Date
10/02/2025

Action

Hire

Hire (Transfer)
Hire

Hire

Action

Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire
Sub-Hire

Action

Retirement
Resignation
Resignation (Transfer)
Retirement

Action

Hire



