Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Davis	Crystal	Instructional Monitor II	KSD	10/15/2025	Hire
Sanders	Jessica	Instructional Monitor II	MCHS	10/23/2025	Hire (Transfer)
Sanford	Gary	Bus Driver	TRANSP.	10/16/2025	Hire
Steele	Jeremiah	Bus Driver	TRANSP.	10/29/2025	Hire
<u>Substitutes</u>					
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Carr	Mary	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/14/2025	Sub-Hire
Durbin	Ashley	Classified Substitute	District Wide	10/21/2025	Sub-Hire
Hicks	Morgan	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/23/2025	Sub-Hire
Johnson	Michael	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/07/2025	Sub-Hire
McGinnis	Jersey	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/27/2025	Sub-Hire
Moser	Maggie	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/14/2025	Sub-Hire
Poole	Caroline	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/24/2025	Sub-Hire
Sellers	Laura	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/28/2025	Sub-Hire
Wilson	Pamela	Certified Substitute	District Wide	10/01/2025	Sub-Hire
<u>Terminations</u>					
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Currens	Gwendolyn	Teacher	MC/DT	01/01/2026	Retirement
Davis	Ladonna	Bus Driver	TRANSP.	10/14/2025	Resignation
Sanders	Jessica	School Bookkeeper	MCIS	10/23/2025	Resignation (Transfer)
Sherrow	Wendy	Teacher	MCES	12/01/2025	Retirement
Athletic Hires					
Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Date	Action
Ward	Ryan	Assistant Archery Coach	MCHS	10/02/2025	Hiro